Resolution #2022 – 08 Rehire Village Solicitor

At a regularly scheduled meeting of the Chesterville Village Council held on February 17, 2022, on a motion by Don Carr and seconded by Beverly Moser, the following resolution was adopted by a vote of 4-0.

Whereas the Village of Chesterville has found it necessary to pass a Resolution to renew the Amended contract for Village Solicitor Andrew Wick from January 1, 2022 through 12/31/2022.

Therefore, the Village of Chesterville Council made a resolution #2022-04 to declare the following:

The Village Council approves the hiring of Andrew Wick Village Solicitor for One Year (Attached Contract), the Village Solicitor will attend the Village Council Meetings on every 3rd Thursday of each Month beginning at 7:00 pm and shall provide reasonably unlimited hours of service to the Village of Chesterville. If the hours yearly exceed 75 hours (at a flat rate of \$2500 per Quarter) for the year, a rate of \$150.00 per hour will be charged for any hours over 75 hours.

The Village of Chesterville accepts the Amended Contract for the Village Sollcitor for the year 2022 by roll call vote:

Pamela Porter – Yes	
Don Carr - Yes	
Jason Coey – Absent	
Carl Crisci – Yes	
Beverly Moser – Yes	
Motioned Passed	
Paula Bowman. Mayor	Tracev Parks. Fiscal Clerk